
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4532
ANSWERED ON:03.05.2012
RESERVATION COUNTER AT BELACOBA STATION
Roy Shri Mahendra Kumar

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways are contemplating to provide the facility of computerized reservation counter at Belacoba railway station in Northeast Frontier Railway ; and

(b) if so, the time by which it is likely to be opened ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): UTS-cum-PRS (Unreserved Ticketing System-cum-Passenger Reservation system) facility has been started at Belacoba station from 31-01-2011.

(b): Does not arise.
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